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A Survey of Duval County, FL Voters
June 20, 2020

1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump?

Total
Very favorable 41%
Somewhat favorable 5%
Neutral 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 2%
Very unfavorable 48%
Not sure 1%

2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Joe Biden?

Total
Very favorable 36%
Somewhat favorable 14%
Neutral 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 5%,
Very unfavorable 37%,
Not sure 0%

3. Suppose the election for President were held today — for whom would you vote, Democrat
Joe Biden or Republican Donald trump?

Total
Joe Biden 51%
Donald Trump 43%,
Not sure 7%

600 interviews among voters in Duval County, FL were conducted June 17-18, 2020 via automated telephone
survey. The results were weighted to ensure proportional response.
RABAW Margin of error for these results is +/-4.

For questions, please email: info@rabaresearch.com or call (515) 393-2166.
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4. The Republican National Convention will be held in Jacksonville later this summer. It will
likely bring more than ten thousand of President Trump’s strongest and most passionate
supporters as well as the national media to your community for a massive rally. Do you
support the Convention coming to Jacksonville?

Total
Yes 39%
No 49%
No opinion 12%

5. Are you concerned that President Trump’s Convention could create a new coronavirus
outbreak in your community?

Total
Yes 61%
No 39%

6. Are you concerned that violent protests could occur in Jacksonville during President Trump’s
Convention?

Total
Yes 57%
No 43%

7. Some say the Convention will be good for Jacksonville. President Trump, Governor
DeSantis, and Mayor Curry all support it. It will fill thousands of hotel rooms and bring
meaningful economic benefit to the city’s businesses. Others say, the risks from the
coronavirus, the likely protests, the spike in traffic, and the multi-million dollar cost to the
city are reasons not to host the convention. Additionally, Jacksonville’s first responders will

be exposed to an increased COVID risk.

Do you support the Convention coming to Jacksonville?

Total
Yes 39%
No 52%

No opinion 9%,
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8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing?

Total
Approve 45%
Disapprove 55%
9. For statistical purposes only, what is your race?
Total
African American 30%
White 55%
Hispanic 7%
Asian 2%
Other 6%
10. What is your gender?
Total
Women 57%
Men 43%

11. Do you generally consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or something else?

Total
Democrat 42%
Republican 36%
Something else 22%
12. Do you have a college degree?
Total
67%

Yes
No 33%
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13. What year were you born?

Total
18-39 23%
40-49 19%
50-69 24%

70+ 34%



